

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.07.2025</u>		<p>WPMS No. 2127 of 2025 <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. In addition to normal mode, petitioner is permitted to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2 personally. Steps be taken by 18.07.2025.</p> <p>3. List on 29.08.2025.</p> <p>4. In the meantime, parties shall maintain status quo, qua the land in question.</p> <p>5. Stay Application (IA/1/2025) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 17.07.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>